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Top Tip: PAPAGANA (1)
Watch out for: LILY OF LEYSBOURNE (4)

PAPAGANA 142

b m Martaline - New Destiny

GOOD AULD TIMES (IRE) 203

b m Olden Times - Hazelhall Princess

L'CHAMISE 237
b m Apple Tree - Colline De Fleurs

LILY OF LEYSBOURNE 104

b m Shirocco - Alegralil

OUTOFTHISWORLD (IRE) 298 C

b m Shantou - Mystic Masie

QUASHA 97

b m Black Sam Bellamy - Gloriana

ROCOCO STYLE 21

b m Shirocco - Akdara

TICKERTY BOO (IRE) 33

gr m Tikkanen - La Fille D'or

WASDELL 21
b f Black Sam Bellamy - Lady Hight

(R1) 13:40 MARKET RASEN, 2m 4f 139y

Good Luck Sophie Burkin Mares' Novices' Hurdle (Class 4) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

511-4

710-12

510-12

510-12h

510-12

510-12

510-12

610-12

410-12

L P Aspell
O Sherwood

T J O'Brien
Mrs F Kehoe

Nick Scholfield
Jack Barber

P J Brennan

F O'Brien

Miss A B O'Connor
(5)

Harry Fry

Tom Cannon
C T Pogson

J E Moore
S Gollings

Danny Cook
B Ellison

A P Cawley
Jonjo O'Neill

ATR VERDICT: PAPAGANA was seven lengths clear of the consistent Lily Of Leysbourne when
they met at Ffos Las in May and, despite being penalised accordingly, she appears the one to beat
with Oliver Sherwood's string operating well at present. Outofthisworld impressed when winning a
bumper here in March last year and, despite disappointing when well held in Listed company in
December, she has to be respected now switching to hurdles. Any market support for Rococo Style
would be interesting at Steve Gollings' local track, while L'chamise and Tickerty Boo are others with
each-way possibilities.
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